EWT LP

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay St Suite 300 P.O. Box 762 Toronto Ontario M5] 2T3 Canada Tel: 1-855-232-0715 www.ewtlp.ca

August 27, 2012

RESS, EMAIL AND COURIER

Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Attention: Ms. K. Walli, Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Walli,

Re:EB-2011-0140 East-West Tie Designation Proceeding - Compliance with Board Phase 1 Decision and Order

This letter is further to EWT LP's July 31 2012 letter to the Ontario Energy Board (the "Board") confirming compliance with the Board's Phase I Decision and Order in this matter.

Upon further review of the confirmation letter, we noted that while the confirmation letter explicitly confirms the physical separation of the work location of Mr. Michael Mueller (the independent representative of EWT LP's limited partner - Hydro One Inc.) and the isolation of Hydro One Networks Inc. ("HONI") employees from EWT LP in accordance with the Board's Order, the confirmation letter left implicit EWT LP's compliance with the requirement for the physical separation of EWT LP's work space and computer systems from HONI.

To ensure clarity, this letter is to advise the Board that on and after the effective date of the Board's Order, the work locations of EWT LP and any of the employees or representatives of its limited partners, Bamkushwada LP and Great Lakes Power Transmission EWT LP were physically separate from any office of HONI and will continue to be physically separate until the record is closed in Phase 2 of this proceeding. Furthermore, HONI and EWT LP, on and after the effective date of the Board's order, did not and will continue to not share a computer system or other data management system.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact the undersigned or EWT LP's legal counsel, Charles Keizer.

Yours truly,

Andy McPhee EWT LP

Cinchan Methre

av

Enclosures